STATE OF ARKANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES

State Clearinghouse

Post Office Box 8031
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
Phone (501) 682-1074 Fax (501) 682-5206
DFA Web Site—http://www.state.ar.us/dfa/

MEMORANDUM

TO:	PROJECT NOTIFICATION REVIEW PARTICIPANT
FROM:	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
SUBJECT:	REQUEST TO REVIEW APPLICATION
DATE:	October 10, 2016
	listing reflects applications that were received by the State Clearinghouse during the ated and are available for review and comment within the next 30 days.
application's to apply for t	contains an assigned identification number, the project title and a brief description of the s content. The use of the abbreviation (NOI) in parenthesis indicates a "Notification of Intent" funds and is not a complete application. In most cases, the (NOI) will only be the 424 cover however, a complete application will normally be forthcoming 30 days later.
If you desire to formally review any item listed, please indicate by placing the number assigned (i.e.AR#; Environmental Impact Statement; Public Notice) in the space provided below. In accordance with the Project Notification and Review System, anyone who makes a request to review an application must return his comments, should there be any, along with the application to the State Clearinghouse within the specified time period. Under certain circumstances, the reviewer may request an extension of time for his review and comments. This extension cannot exceed 30 days.	
Identifier N	umber Applicant
(Name)	
	

(Address)

(Telephone Number)

(City) (State) (ZIP Code)

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

PROJECT NOTIFICATION & REVIEW SYSTEM

STATE OF ARKANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES
P.O. BOX 8031
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72203

PROJECT ACTIVITY REPORT October 10, 2016

The State Clearinghouse, Single Point of Contact is in receipt of the Projects listed below for Federal Aid pursuant to the State of Arkansas Project Notification and Review System during the week of October 03, 2016 through October 07, 2016.

AR 161004-001 City of Little Rock

Description: Community Development Block Grant Entitlement, Housing & Urban Development Act of 1974, Title 1

Cost: \$ 1,304,133

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development Impact: City of Little Rock, Pulaski County, Arkansas

Contact Person: Kevin Howard (501) 371-6825

AR 161004-002 City of Little Rock

Description: HOME Investment Partnerships Program

Cost: \$ 716,013

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development Impact: City of Little Rock, Pulaski County, Arkansas

Contact Person: Kevin Howard (501) 371-6825

AR 161004-003 City of Little Rock

Description: Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS

Cost: \$ 339,773

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development

Impact: Faulkner, Grant, Lonoke, Perry, Pulaski and Saline Counties in Arkansas

Contact Person: Victor Turner (501) 371-6825

AR 161004-004 Arkansas Department of Human Services

Description: To Implement comprehensive services through a community hub approach. The hubs will partner with

child care providers to provide comprehensive services; create, support and monitor quality improvement

plans; and address the needs of families.

Cost: \$ 46,559,468

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Health & Human Services

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Laura Webb (501) 320-8933

AR 161005-005 City of Leachville

Description: Leachville City Park Splash Pad

Cost: \$ 125,000

Funding Agency: Department of Interior/National Park Service

Impact: Cities of Leachville, Monette, Manila and Craighead County

Contact Person: Ruth Keith (870) 539-2252

AR 161005-006 Arkansas Department of Health/Marine Sanitation Division

Description: Arkansas Marine Sanitation CVA Grant Program for Construction of Marine Sewage Pump-out Facilities

across Arkansas, and educational, and administrative assistance.

Cost: \$ 840,608

Funding Agency: U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service

Impact: Statewide

Contact Person: Thomas Jones (501) 661-2171